Laura Bowman

From: official information

Sent: Thursday, 18 November 2021 10:09 am

To: Governance; Becca Brooke; official information

Cc: Amy Viggers

Subject: RE: Hamilton City Council policy on councilor work place code of ethics and practice including

public code ethics [#5040BH]

Thank you Team.
| have closed this request as “responded”.

Kind regards,

Tatiyana Taunoa (Pronouns: she/her)

Official Information & Legal Support Advisor | Legal Services & Risk

People and Organisational Performance

DDI: +6478386455 | Tatiyana.Taunoa@hcc.govt.nz or officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz

Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz
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From: Governance <HCC.Governance@hcc.govt.nz>

Sent: Thursday, 18 November 2021 10:06 am

To: Becca Brooke <Becca.Brooke@hcc.govt.nz>; Governance <HCC.Governance@hcc.govt.nz>; official information
<officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Cc: Amy Viggers <Amy.Viggers@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: Hamilton City Council policy on councilor work place code of ethics and practice including public code
ethics [#5040BH]

Thanks Becca, | have responded to the below request.

From: Becca Brooke <Becca.Brooke@hcc.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 November 2021 4:42 pm

To: Governance <HCC.Governance@hcc.govt.nz>; official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Cc: Amy Viggers <Amy.Viggers@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: Hamilton City Council policy on councilor work place code of ethics and practice including public code
ethics [#5040BH]

Hi Mel,

This one is a really quick response. Just need to send the link to the councillors code of Conduct on our website. Can
| leave with you to respond and then close off the LGOIMA stuff with Tatiyana?

Thanks
Becca



Get Outlook for Android

From: Governance <HCC.Governance@hcc.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2021 4:39:03 PM

To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Cc: Becca Brooke <Becca.Brooke@hcc.govt.nz>; Amy Viggers <Amy.Viggers@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: Hamilton City Council policy on councilor work place code of ethics and practice including public code
ethics [#5040BH]

Hi Team,

Please see below request for response@
Ngaa Mihi,

Melanie Hill

Poutiaki Kawanatanga

Governance & Elected Member Support Coordinator| Governance
DDI: 07 838 6766 | 021 224 3109 | Email: Melanie.Hilll@hcc.govt.nz

@ Hamilton City Council
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This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient
please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner
whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does
not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses,
data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the
content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council.
Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City
Council.

From: Info <INFO@HCC.GOVT.NZ>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 November 2021 4:33 pm

To: Governance <HCC.Governance@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: Hamilton City Council policy on councilor work place code of ethics and practice including public code
ethics [#5040BH]

Hi,

Please see below email, for your response

Thank you,

Customer Services



Email: info@hcc.govt.nz

m Hamilton City Council
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Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.co.nz

Like us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please
delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this
email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability
whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay,
interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any
attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message
are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

From

Sent: Wednesday, 17 November 2021 11:50:02 am

To: info@hcc.govt.nz

Subject: Hamilton City Council policy on councilor work place code of ethics and practice including
public code ethics

Could i please request a copy of Hamilton city councils councilor code of ethics in terms of how a
councilor should be conducting themselves in terms of civic services. Thank you for all your help
cooperation.






